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PLEASE NOTIFY WIAA OF SPELLING ERRORS PRIOR TO NOON - MONDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2018 < dlepak@wiaawi.org >
DIVISION 2 — Boys State Swimming and Diving Championships — Tentative Qualifiers

University of Wisconsin - Madison, Natatorium

February 16,2018
Event 1 - Diving Event 2 - 200 Yard Medley Relay Event 3 - 200 Yard Freestyle

Diving Qual. Qual. Qual.

Order Name Gr School Perfor. Ln School Time. Ln Name Gr  School Time
1 Cale Theis SO  Port Washington 368.25 1 South Milwaukee 1:45.23 | 1 Jasper Swallen SR Baraboo 1:52.67
2 Charlie Aschenbach * JR  Plymouth 385.40| 2 Whitefish Bay 1:44,70 | 2 Will Bethard JR  Fort Atkinson 1:52.32
3 Steven Blew SO Monona Grove 374.45 3 McFarland 1:44.29 | 3 Alex Tucker JR  Lakeland Union 1:51.07
4 Evan Zimdars FR Cedarburg 315.25 4 DeForest 1:43.43 | 4 Alex Moen SO  Edgewood of the Sacred Heart 1:50.93
5 Jose Martinez JR  Chilton Co-op 357.00 5 Oregon 1:43.98 | 5 Josh Lohmeier SR Oregon 1:51.03
6 Noah Sucher * SO Nicolet 304.30| 6 Rhinelander * 1:44.62 | 6 Cody Asplin SO  Cedarburg 1:51.77
7 Christopher Trad FR Nicolet 300.25| 7 Elkhorn Area 1:45.02 | 7 Spencer Klika SO  Ashwaubenon 1:52.43
8 Dan O’Conner SR Edgewood of the Sacred Heart 289.65| 8 Chilton Co-op 1:45.45 | 8 Chase Millam SR Stoughton 1:52.87

9 Alec Nicholson SO Plymouth 345.50 HEAT 2 HEAT 2

10 Huck Boles * SR River Falls 305.70 Qual. Qual.

11 Roger Schmidt SO Port Washington 331.05| tn School Time. | Ln Name Gr  School Time
12 Garret Friede JR  Port Washington 338.40| 1 Baraboo 1:43.16 | 1 Josh Hackbarth JR  Baraboo 1:49.65
13 Nathan Kasdorf FR Port Washington 341.00| 2 Brown Deer/Univ. Sch. of Milw. * 1:42.40 | 2 Logan McLaughlin JR  River Falls 1:47.61
14 Ben Stitgen * FR Edgewood of the Sacred Heart 447.80| 3 Edgewood of the Sacred Heart 1:40.25 | 3 Ben Bouchard JR  Pulaski 1:46.94
15 Ben Niswonger SO Grafton 334.00| 4 Sturgeon Bay Co-op * 1:39.61 | 4 Ben McDade * SR Monona Grove 1:42.02
16  Garrett Gonwa JR Cedarburg 382.85| 5 Monona Grove * 1:39.75 | 5 Jack Garcia * SR Lakeland Union 1:46.57
6 Ashwaubenon 1:40.77 | 6 Mark Teske * SR Ashwaubenon 1:47.55
7 Plymouth 1:42.65 | 7 Hunter Johnson * SO  Elkhorn Area 1:47.92
8 Grafton 1:43.32 | 8 Willy Pinnow SO  Elkhorn Area 1:50.65
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Event 4 - 200 Yard Individual Medley

Name

Christian Pieper
Micah Sweet
Luca Lopez

Young Liang

Parker Sonnabend

Logan Radlein
Ben Keller
Noah Larscheid *

Name

Sam Ryf

Joe Steffel

Aidan Lohr

Ben Hayes *
Truman teDuits *
Nick Starr *

Alex Slane

Josh Douberly

HEAT 1
Gr  School
JR  Plymouth
SO  Shorewood
JR  Delavan-Darien
FR  Whitewater
SO  Chilton Co-op
SR Elkhorn Area
SO  Cedarburg
SR Pulaski
HEAT 2
Gr  School
JR  Berlin/Green Lake
SO  Ashwaubenon
SO  Baraboo
SR Brown Deer/Univ. Sch. of Milw.
SO  Edgewood of the Sacred Heart
JR  Grafton
SR McFarland
JR  Monona Grove

Qual.

Time

2:09.27
2:07.63
2:06.57
2:02.41
2:03.92
2:07.18
2:08.70
2:12.12

Qual.

Time

2:02.18
2:01.24
1:57.75
1:52.57
1:57.29
1:59.59
2:01.87
2:02.40

oo\lc\m-bwr\:»—ng

-
3

0 N o b~ W N

Event 5 - 50 Yard Freestyle

Name

Jacob Burgener

Tommy Beyer

Jeremiah Mansavage

Nate Frucht
Sam Lorge
John Augustin
Tony Maffiola
Ryan Hoffman

Name

Grant Gibson
Travis Phillips *
Lucas Koepke *
Max McHugh *
Shane Sackett *
Joe Stone

Jacob Lippiatt

Russell Benoy

HEAT 1
Gr  School
JR  DeForest
JR  Edgewood of the Sacred Heart

JR  Fort Atkinson
SO  Edgewood of the Sacred Heart
JR  Brown Deer/Univ. Sch. of Milw.:
SR River Falls
SR Fort Atkinson
JR  Cedarburg
HEAT 2
Gr  School
SR Lakeland Union
SO  Tomahawk
SO  Elkhorn Area
SR Sturgeon Bay Co-op
SR Monona Grove
SR Ashwaubenon
SR Monona Grove
JR  Rhinelander

Qual.
Time

:22.84

22.81

:22.50

22.46
22.49

122,67
:22.82
122.84

Qual.
Time

:22.35
122.27
122.22
:20.57
122,12
122.24
122,29
122,41
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Event 6 - 100 Yard Butterfly

Name

Brett Farmer
Henry Fetzer
Alex Tucker

Name

Logan Radlein
Cole Stepanovich
Bronz Geissler
Graeme Biskobing
David King
Conner Clark

Name

Travis Phillips *
Sam Ryf

Ben Schaefers *
Ben Hayes *
Eric Storms *
Evan Szablewski
Jacob Burgener
Hunter Johnson

HEAT 1
Gr  School
SO  Antigo

JR  Whitefish Bay

JR  Lakeland Union
HEAT 2

Gr  School

SR Elkhorn Area

SR Saint Thomas More/St. Francis

SR Monona Grove

SR Port Washington

SO  Rhinelander

SO  Stoughton
HEAT 3

Gr  School

SO  Tomahawk

JR  Berlin/Green Lake

SR Plymouth

SR Brown Deer/Univ. Sch. of Milw.

SR Monona Grove

JR  Shorewood

JR  DeForest

SO  Elkhorn Area

Qual.
Time

:56.20
:55.91
:56.20

Qual.
Time

:55.64
:55.63
:55.57
:55.60
:55.64
:55.71

Qual.
Time

:54.10
:53.90
:53.71
:50.56
:53.36
:53.75
:53.97
:55.13
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Event 7 - 100 Yard Freestyle Event 8 - 500 Yard Freestyle Event 9 - 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
HEAT 1 HEAT 1 HEAT 1

Qual. Qual. Qual.
Ln Name Gr  School Time | Ln Name Gr  School Time Ln School Time.
1 Eric Fons SR Milton :50.09 | 1 Jasper Swallen SR Baraboo 5:07.09 | 1 Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 1:33.54
2 Joe Kroeger FR  Rice Lake :49.86 | 2 Micah Sweet SO  Shorewood 5:05.35 | 2 Cedarburg 1:33.33
3 Lucas Koepke * SO  Elkhorn Area :49.79 | 3 Nicholas Schaller SR McFarland 5:02.94 | 3 Edgewood of the Sacred Heart 1:32.85
4 Zach Miller SR Port Washington :49.48 | 4 Truitt Landolt SO  McFarland 5:01.68 | 4 Brown Deer/Univ. Sch. of Milw. 1:32.60
5  Brock Aune SO  Sturgeon Bay Co-op :49.75 | 5  Jacob Douberly FR  Monona Grove 5:02.58 | 5 Ashwaubenon 1:32.84
6  Russell Benoy JR  Rhinelander :49.83 | 6  Ben Schaefers SR Plymouth 5:03.66 | 6 Baraboo 1:33.11
7 Josh Lohmeier SR Oregon :50.08 | 7  Alton Slane SO  McFarland 5:05.82 | 7 Nicolet 1:33.38
8  Tommy Beyer JR  Edgewood of the Sacred Heart :50.65 | 8 Liam Hogan FR  Lakeland Union 5:08.70 8 Milton 1:33.91

HEAT 2 HEAT 2 HEAT 2

Qual. Qual. Qual.
Ln Name Gr  School Time | Ln Name Gr  School Time Ln School Time.
1 Shane Sackett SR Monona Grove 14935 | 1 Jack Garcia * SR Lakeland Union 4:55.69 [ 1 Whitefish Bay 1:32.22
2 Mark Teske * SR Ashwaubenon :49.15 | 2 Joe Steffel * SO  Ashwaubenon 4:54.05 | 2 Elkhorn Area * 1:31.71
3 Grant Gibson * SR Lakeland Union :48.85| 3 Ben Ramminger SO  DeForest 4:4892 | 3 Lakeland Union * 1:30.50
4 Jeremiah Mansavage * JR  Fort Atkinson 148.48 | 4 Ben McDade * SR Monona Grove 4:36.29 4 Sturgeon Bay Co-op * 1:28.99
5  Truman teDuits SO  Edgewood of the Sacred Heart :48.50 | 5  Evan Szablewski * JR  Shorewood 4:40.72 5 Monona Grove * 1:29.24
6  Jacob Lippiatt SR Monona Grove :49.06 | 6  Nate Frucht SO  Edgewood of the Sacred Heart 4:50.10 | 6 Rhinelander 1:31.62
7  Logan McLaughlin JR  River Falls :49.30 | 7  Nick Starr JR  Grafton 4:54.90 7 Fort Atkinson 1:31.90
8  Josh Hackbarth JR  Baraboo :149.48 | 8  Willy Pinnow SO  Elkhorn Area 4:56.52 | 8 Plymouth 1:32.54
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Event 10 - 100 Yard Backstroke Event 11 - 100 Yard Breaststroke Event 12 - 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
HEAT 1 HEAT 1 HEAT 1

Qual. Qual. Qual.
Ln Name Gr  School Time | Ln Name Gr  School Time Ln School Time.
1 Brett Farmer SO  Antigo :58.65| 1  Brady Mandella JR  Nicolet 1:04.78 1 Stoughton 3:27.42
2 Eric Fons SR Milton :57.52 | 2  Thaddeus Heck SO  Rhinelander 1:04.50 2 Shorewood 3:26.95
3 Gaven Depies JR  Grafton :56.39 | 3 Jocob Laux FR  Baraboo 1:03.80 3 Whitefish Bay 3:25.65
4 Brevin Kruse JR  Elkhorn Area :55.81 | 4  Parker Sonnabend SO  Chilton Co-op 1:03.25 4 Baraboo 3:24.88
5  Joe Kroeger FR  Rice Lake :55.90 | 5  Bronz Geissler SR Monona Grove 1:03.57 5 McFarland 3:25.01
6 Mason Steffen JR  Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah :57.35 6  Joseph Heck * FR  Rhinelander 1:04.07 6 Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 3:26.73
7 Truitt Landolt SO  McFarland :58.08| 7  Gaven Depies JR  Grafton 1:04.75 7 Grafton 3:27.31
8 Sean O’Conner JR  Edgewood of the Sacred Heart :58.67 8 Nick Enea FR  Whitefish Bay 1:04.80 8 DeForest 3:28.66

HEAT 2 HEAT 2 HEAT 2

Qual. Qual. Qual.
Ln Name Gr  School Time | Ln Name Gr  School Time Ln School Time.
1 Zach Miller SR Port Washington :55.55| 1  Josh Douberly JR Monona Grove 1:02.55 1 Fort Atkinson 3:24.06
2 Ben Bouchard * JR  Pulaski :55.15| 2  Caleb Saffold * SO Brown Deer/Univ. Sch. of Milw. 1:02.13 2 Ashwaubenon 3:21.79
3 Eric Storms SR Monona Grove :53.70 3 Brock Aune SO  Sturgeon Bay Co-op :59.90 3 Plymouth * 3:20.04
4 Aidan Lohr * SO  Baraboo :52.93 4 Max McHugh * SR Sturgeon Bay Co-op :53.09 4 Monona Grove * 3:17.64
5 Joe Stone * SR Ashwaubenon :53.22 5 Young Liang * FR  Whitewater :59.82 5 Lakeland Union * 3:19.59
6  Ben Ramminger SO  DeForest :54.76 | 6  Alex Slane SR McFarland 1:01.59 6 Elkhorn Area * 3:21.65
7 Alex Moen SO Edgewood of the Sacred Heart :55.54 7 Andrew Logterman SR Delavan-Darien 1:02.40 7 Edgewood of the Sacred Heart 3:21.94
8 David Haun * JR  Whitnall :55.60 | 8 Paulin Gjika SR South Milwaukee 1:02.65 8 River Falls 3:24.32

* Sectional Winners

Diving Judges
Dennis Hubert, Cedarburg; Grafton; Port Washington Morgan Hearn, Edgewood of the Sacred Heart; Monona Grove Greg Heberlein, Plymouth
Jim Bruckner, Chilton Co-op Sara Kline, Nicolet Renee Seipel, River Falls



Antigo

Ashwaubenon

Baraboo

Berlin/Green Lake

Brown Deer/Univ. Sch. of Milw.
Cedarburg

Chilton Co-op

DeForest

Delavan-Darien

Edgewood of the Sacred Heart
Elkhorn Area

Fort Atkinson

Grafton

Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah
Lakeland Union

McFarland

Milton

Monona Grove

Division 2 Teams/Coaches

Michelle Arlen
Jim Merner
Chris Lemke

Bill Clewien

John Douglas
Amit Kaul

Laura Schultz
Matt Engelhardt
Matthew Palma
Daniel Lindstrom
Jamie Richardson
Evan Hill

Mark Minz
Elizabeth Buccholz
Chris Garcia
Caitlyn Hiveley
Tom Lieder

Kelly Chadesh

Nicolet

Oregon

Plymouth

Port Washington
Pulaski

Rhinelander

Rice Lake

River Falls

Saint Thomas More/St. Francis
Shorewood

South Milwaukee
Stoughton

Sturgeon Bay Co-op
Tomahawk
Whitefish Bay
Whitewater

Whitnall

Bill Shuster

Rachel Walsh

Clare Sedlacek

Melissa Hoogester
Nick Haydon

Jenny Heck/Marna Winnicki
Noah Liddle

Eric Emerson

Jordan Koconis-O'Malley
Cassie Rodriguez

Kasia Brzezicka

Katie Talmadge

Jeff Norton

Marion Kohl

Jim Davis

Kayla Martin

George Guddie



